97,458 DATION F 11633-59674 ADEM	10-28-1998 PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Con 10-05-1998 narks: I	nents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying AMERICAN FENCE CORPORATION	100863882 rty(ies): Name: ALLIED TUBE & CONDUIT CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: 16100 South Lathrop Avenue
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State (Arizona) ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date:August 28, 1998	City: Harvey State: IL ZIP:60436 Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Corporation-State: Other: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No A domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s). Additional numbers attached to the control of	B. Trademark Registration No(s). (1,170,901)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: JAMES V. CALLAHAN Address: BANNER & ALLEGRETTI, LTD. 10 South Wacker Drive Suite 3000 Chicago, Illinois 60606	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interpretation attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James V. Callahan	September 30, 1998 Date
Name of Person Signing Sign	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	er of Patents and Trademarks nents

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment was made and enter	ed into	this <u>28th</u> day of <u>August</u>	, 1998, by
and between:			
AMERICAN FENCE CORPORATION, an Arizona Corporation, having had its)	Hereinafter referred	
principal place of business at 2525 North 27th Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona 85005)	to as "ASSIGNOR"	
	and		
)		
ALLIED TUBE & CONDUIT)	Hereinafter Referred	
CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation,)	to as "ASSIGNEE"	
having its principal place of business at)		
16100 South Lathrop Avenue,)		
Harvey, Illinois 60436)		

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified below:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration	Docket No.
Design Logo	1,170,901	September 29, 1981	97,458

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the United States and in foreign countries in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark registration thereof.

AMERICAN FENCE CORPORATION

By:

Peter L. Flemister, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0668

State of Illinois)	
) ss County of C O O K)	
appeared PETER L. FLEM on behalf of AMERICAN	of, 1998, before me the undersigned, personally ISTER, known to me to be authorized to sign the foregoing instrument FENCE CORPORATION and the person whose name is subscribed to acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the
IN WITNESS WHI	EREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.
FFICIAL SEAL"> ANNON V. MALONE-GAGLIANO S TARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS S COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/6/2001 S COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/6/2001 S	Svarien V. Malore. Gagliano Notary Public
(SEAL)	

6/6/2001

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 10/05/1998